Table 1: Proposed Tariff Increases for Hitchin Off —Street Car Parks 2017-18

APPENDIX B

Car Park Current Tariffs 2016/17 Proposed Tariffs for 2017/18
HITCHIN Duration | Tariff Duration | Tariff
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm)
1 £1.00 1 £1.00
2 £2.00 2
£2.00
3 £2.50 3 £2.50
3+ £4.70 3+ £4.70
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)
1 £1.00
2 £1.20
3 £1.20
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm)
1 £1.00 1 £1.20
2 £2.00 2 £2.20
3 £3.00 3 £3.50
4 £4.50 4 £5.00
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)
1 £1.20
2 £1.20
3 £1.20
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm)
1 £1.00 1 £1.20
2 £2.00 2 £2.20
3 £3.00 3 £3.50
4 £4.50 4 £5.00
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)
1 £1.20
2 £1.20
3 £1.20

CABINET (28.3.17)



Car Park Current Tariffs 2016/17 Proposed Tariffs for 2017/18

Duration Tariff Duration Tariff

(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm (8am to 3pm)
1 £1.00 1 £1.20
2 £2.00 2 £2.20
3 £3.00 3 £3.50
4 £4.50 4 £5.00
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)
1 £1.20
2 £1.20
3 £1.20

(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm (8am to 3pm)
1 £1.00 1 £1.20
2 £2.00 2 £2.20
3 £3.00 3 £3.50
4 £4.50 4 £5.00
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)
1 £1.20
2 £1.20
3 £1.20

(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm (8am to 3pm)
1 £1.00 1 £1.20
2 £2.00 2 £2.20
3 £3.00 3 £3.50
4 £4.50 4 £5.00
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)
1 £1.20
2 £1.20
3 £1.20

(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm (8am to 3pm)
1 £1.00 1 £1.00
2 £1.00 2 £1.00
3 £2.00 3 £2.00
3+ £4.20 4 £2.00
4+ £4.20
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)
1 £1.00
2 £1.00
3 £1.20

CABINET (28.3.17)



Car Park

Current Tariffs 2016/17

Proposed Tariffs for 2017/18

Duration

Tariff

Duration

Tariff

(8am to 6pm)

Before 3pm (8am to 3pm)

3+

£1.00
£2.00

£2.50
£4.70

3
3+

£1.00
£2.00

£2.50
£4.70

After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)

1
2
3

£1.00
£1.20
£1.20

CABINET (28.3.17)




Table 2: Proposed Parking Tariff Increases for Royston Off-Street Car Parks for 2017-18

Car Park Current Tariffs 2016/17 Proposed Tariffs for 2017/18 Proposed Tariff
Option 1 with subsidy for
free after 3pm
Option 2
ROYSTON Duration Tariff Duration Tariff Tariff
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm) ( 8am to 3pm)
1 £0.00 1 £0.50
2 £0.50 2 £1.20 As per Option 1
3 £3.50 3 £3.50
3+ £7.00 Remove 3+
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm) After 3pm (3pm -
After 3pm Free* 6pm)
1 £0.50 £0.00
2 £1.20 £0.00
3 £1.20 £0.00
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm) ( 8am to 3pm)
1 £0.50 1 £0.50
2 £1.20 2 £1.20 As per Option 1
3 £3.50 3 £3.50
3+ £7.00 Remove 3+
After 3pm Free* After 3pm (3pm - 6pm) After 3pm (3pm -
6pm)
1 £0.50 £0.00
2 £1.20 £0.00
3 £1.20 £0.00
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm) ( 8am to 3pm)
1 £0.50 1 £0.50
2 £1.20 2 £1.20 As per Option 1
3 £4.70 3 £4.70
3+ £7.00 3 £7.00
After 3pm Free* After 3pm (3pm - 6pm)

1 £0.50
2 £1.20
3 £1.20

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

CABINET (28.3.17)




Car Park Current Tariffs 2016/17 Proposed Tariffs for 2017/18 Proposed Tariff with
Option 1 subsidy for free after
3pm
Option 2
Duration Tariff Duration Tariff After 3pm (3pm -
6pm)
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm( 8am to 3pm) Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm)
1 £0.50 1 £0.50
2 £1.00 2 £1.20 As per Option 1
3 £3.00 3 £3.50
3+ £7.00 Remove 3+
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm) After 3pm (3pm -
After 3pm Free* 6pm)
1 £0.50 £0.00
2 £1.20 £0.00
3 £1.20 £0.00
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm) ( 8am to 3pm)
1 £0.50 1 £0.50
2 £0.90 2 £0.50 As per Option 1
3 £1.50 3 £1.00
34 £3.20 3+ £3.20
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm) After 3pm (3pm -
After 3pm Free* 6pm)
£0.50 £0.00
£0.50 £0.00
3 £1.00 £0.00
(8am to 6pm) Before 3pm Before 3pm
( 8am to 3pm) ( 8am to 3pm)
1 £0.50 1 £0.50
A Option 1
2 £1.20 ) £1.00 S perption
3 £1.70 3 £1.70
3+ £3.60 3+ £3.60
After 3pm (3pm - 6pm) After 3pm (3pm -
After 3pm Free* 6pm)
1 £0.50 £0.00
2 £1.00 £0.00
3 £1.20 £0.00

* existing tariffs free after 3, are currently subsidised with an annual contribution from Royston BID, Royston Area
Committee and Herts County CllIr Locality Budgets
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